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Root 1 Downhill 
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Tidworth, Wiltshire 

1st May 2016

* Note: Where there is a dead heat for Best Run, the Next Best Run determines Position

All Riders
Posn Bib Name Category Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 82 Matt COLLINS Senior Men Team Mitchell Cycles 1:10.05 1:11.36 1:11.54 1:10.05 -

2 107 David DAVIS Senior Men Tidworth Freeride 1:11.99 1:12.18 1:11.57 1:11.57 1.52

3 87 Seb MANSFIELD Senior Men  1:12.00 1:13.00 1:12.28 1:12.00 1.95

4 43 William EASEY Junior Men Super Freak Racing 1:14.82 1:13.07 1:12.45 1:12.45 2.40

5 94 James WINDLEY Senior Men Team Mitchell Cycles 1:15.70 1:14.52 1:12.60 1:12.60 2.55

6 104 Aaron BUDDEN Master Men  1:12.77 1:12.99 1:14.51 1:12.77 2.72

7 113 Peter LAWRIE Master Men  1:13.55 1:19.33 1:15.65 1:13.55 3.50

8 114 James HEAL Master Men Army 1:14.09 1:13.84 1:14.16 1:13.84 3.79

9 91 Chris COCKRILL Senior Men B1KE 1:15.59 1:14.38 1:13.86 1:13.86 3.81

10 92 Lee NEVARD Veteran Men Stac Racing/B1KE 1:15.61 1:14.02 1:18.07 1:14.02 3.97

11 101 Oliver McKENNA Master Men Freedom Bikes/Upper Downs1:14.71 1:15.38 1:14.25 1:14.25 4.20

12 95 Ralfs BIKERNIEKS Senior Men  1:22.19 1:15.00 1:14.77 1:14.77 4.72

13 38 Will TURNBULL Youth Men Super Freak Racing 1:14.90 1:15.44 1:31.89 1:14.90 4.85

14 89 Ben LOVELL Senior Men TF Tuned 1:15.86 1:16.30 1:15.48 1:15.48 5.43

15 99 Simon NASH Senior Men MB Swindon RT 1:16.14 1:15.79 1:16.27 1:15.79 5.74

16 48 Damien PERRIN 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:17.06 1:16.44 1:15.92 1:15.92 5.87

17 15 Sion MARGRAVE Juvenile Men Whisper Bikes RDT 1:17.43 1:18.00 1:16.30 1:16.30 6.25

18 79 Joe SPICER Senior Men Bigfoot Bike CC 1:18.68 1:16.48 1:16.56 1:16.48 6.43

19 97 Thomas MILLS Senior Men  1:18.20 1:16.54 1:18.85 1:16.54 6.49

20 41 Sam WALSH Junior Men Factory Riders Assoc 1:16.59 1:17.58 1:17.76 1:16.59 6.54

21 61 Jake PASSINGHAM 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:21.90 1:19.20 1:17.46 1:17.46 7.41

22 39 Jordan POWELL Junior Men  1:17.94 1:18.32 1:17.92 1:17.92 7.87

23 60 Ben BEECH 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:19.65 1:19.52 1:18.11 1:18.11 8.06

24 67 Bill PIER 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:21.00 1:19.21 1:18.20 1:18.20 8.15

25 102 Redas RAGINSKAS Master Men  1:21.42 1:19.56 1:18.34 1:18.34 8.29

26 109 Tony REVELL 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:19.11 1:19.86 1:18.35 1:18.35 8.30

27 88 Daryl BURGESS Senior Men  1:18.38 1:19.05 1:19.01 1:18.38 8.33

28 36 Kieran TAZEY Youth Men  1:20.16 1:20.22 1:18.59 1:18.59 8.54

29 52 Phil LUXON 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:21.89 1:20.65 1:18.77 1:18.77 8.72

30 118 Lucas SMITH Senior Men  1:19.70 1:18.81 DNS 1:18.81 8.76

31 31 Michael MAIDEN Youth Men  1:18.89 1:19.53 1:19.70 1:18.89 8.84

32 69 Martyn BANDY 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:21.38 1:20.75 1:18.98 1:18.98 8.93

33 17 James RYAN Juvenile Men Tidworth Freeride 1:19.16 1:20.63 1:20.36 1:19.16 9.11

34 137 Ian WARBY Veteran Men B1KE 1:19.66 1:20.67 1:19.26 1:19.26 9.21

35 108 Steve HOWES 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:25.32 1:19.29 1:20.39 1:19.29 9.24

36 142 Jason SHOWELL Veteran Men  1:22.56 1:19.40 1:21.13 1:19.40 9.35

37 40 Calvin JARMAN Junior Men  1:20.54 1:20.68 1:19.42 1:19.42 9.37

38 35 James CUDBERSTON Youth Men  1:19.98 1:19.64 1:19.50 1:19.50 9.45

39 85 Liam CARMICHAEL Senior Men Unknown Downhill Southeast1:23.34 1:22.38 1:19.53 1:19.53 9.48

40 139 Craig MACKLIN Veteran Men Freedom Bikes 1:22.56 1:22.59 1:19.75 1:19.75 9.70

41 138 Mark COSENS Veteran Men  1:20.56 DNF 1:20.15 1:20.15 10.10

42 112 Nick CRANTHORNE Master Men  1:28.41 1:20.66 1:20.36 1:20.36 10.31

43 57 Mike EDWARDS 1st Time Sn/Ms MenPeakless Riders 1:21.84 1:24.74 1:20.68 1:20.68 10.63

44 105 Mark BROOKS Master Men GTR 1:20.75 1:23.84 1:22.42 1:20.75 10.70

45 111 Joe MANZ Master Men GTR 1:20.81 1:21.24 1:21.43 1:20.81 10.76

46 16 Josh WILLIAMS Juvenile Men  1:21.33 1:21.80 1:21.07 1:21.07 11.02

47 134 Graham HEATH Veteran Men  1:21.80 1:21.31 1:21.54 1:21.31 11.26

48 18 Emillio GALPIN Juvenile Men  1:21.36 1:22.04 1:21.99 1:21.36 11.31

49 132 Fay JORDAN Master WomenBrink Cycleworks/RAF 1:21.37 1:22.72 1:23.02 1:21.37 11.32

50 56 Jon MONGER 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:22.42 1:34.90 1:21.46 1:21.46 11.41

51 49 Mathew HARE 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:21.52 1:29.92 1:30.97 1:21.52 11.47

52 46 Emils JANSONS 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:23.79 1:21.55 1:23.29 1:21.55 11.50

53 42 Drew CUBLEY Junior Men  1:22.54 1:21.97 1:21.63 1:21.63 11.58

54 47 Nick BENNETT 1st Time Sn/Ms MenCSG UK 1:23.53 1:23.61 1:21.67 1:21.67 11.62

55 93 James GOULD Senior Men Team Mitchell Cycles 1:22.90 1:21.91 1:21.80 1:21.80 11.75

56 106 Ben STICKLAND Master Men  1:22.42 1:21.86 1:22.68 1:21.86 11.81

57 86 Steve HARRINGTON 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:21.92 1:24.64 1:24.63 1:21.92 11.87

58 28 Ollie WOODCOCK Youth Men  1:22.58 1:22.00 1:23.54 1:22.00 11.95

59 75 Gabriele GELGOTAITE Senior Women Best Team 1:22.74 1:31.79 1:23.68 1:22.74 12.69

60 51 Tony COLLINS 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:25.77 1:25.35 1:23.18 1:23.18 13.13

61 90 Lee ARCH Senior Men  1:25.02 1:24.14 1:23.35 1:23.35 13.30

62 22 Hugo DE BOISSARD Juvenile Men B1KE Devo 1:26.74 1:23.63 1:24.05 1:23.63 13.58

63 44 Ryan GIBSON 1st Time Sn/Ms Men DNF 1:24.41 1:23.78 1:23.78 13.73

64 8 Jordi HART Young Ripper  1:26.66 1:25.64 1:23.85 1:23.85 13.80

65 98 James PAOLILLO Senior Men  1:23.90 1:24.71 1:24.06 1:23.90 13.85

66 68 Robert COTTERELL 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:35.16 1:27.57 1:24.05 1:24.05 14.00

67 80 Kensie NEVARD Young Ripper Kona/B1KE Devo 1:29.28 1:26.02 1:24.13 1:24.13 14.08
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68 29 Charlie WHITE Youth Men  1:24.15 DNF 1:24.43 1:24.15 14.10

69 6 Luca THURLOW Young Ripper  1:27.52 1:25.15 1:24.23 1:24.23 14.18

70 72 Stuart HILL 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:24.23 1:29.68 1:25.84 1:24.23 14.18

71 55 Sam BROWN 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:29.00 1:25.53 1:24.29 1:24.29 14.24

72 53 Aaron BALL 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:24.42 1:26.25 1:24.48 1:24.42 14.37

73 81 Ryan HUGHES Senior Men  1:27.59 1:25.26 1:24.46 1:24.46 14.41

74 140 Dale THORNTON Veteran Men  1:25.22 1:25.11 1:27.14 1:25.11 15.06

75 63 Josh BOOTH 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:29.82 1:29.28 1:25.50 1:25.50 15.45

76 65 James HARVEY 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:25.52 1:26.21 1:26.03 1:25.52 15.47

77 62 Jimmy WHITEHALL 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:27.74 1:25.73 1:26.50 1:25.73 15.68

78 59 Jack KINGHAM 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:28.23 1:26.99 1:25.79 1:25.79 15.74

79 84 Zigmas JANKAUSKAS Senior Men Team Faceplant 1:26.04 1:29.24 1:27.95 1:26.04 15.99

80 110 Adam HUMPHREYS Master Men  1:26.60 1:26.11 1:26.18 1:26.11 16.06

81 71 James SAWYER 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:27.79 1:28.13 1:26.37 1:26.37 16.32

82 133 Jon CARTER Veteran Men  1:29.27 1:26.75 1:26.48 1:26.48 16.43

83 23 Toby MILLS Juvenile Men  1:29.51 1:27.62 1:26.60 1:26.60 16.55

84 78 Ryan KIMBER Senior Men  1:27.64 1:26.76 1:28.58 1:26.76 16.71

85 14 Luca JARMAN Juvenile Men  1:27.49 1:27.08 1:28.66 1:27.08 17.03

86 127 Kelli SALONE Master WomenDame Cycling/Quidne IT 1:28.27 1:28.11 1:27.08 1:27.08 17.03

87 121 Wendy MERRIFIELD Master WomenTidworth Freeride 1:27.13 1:27.54 1:28.50 1:27.13 17.08

88 64 Jay PULLEN 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:29.44 1:29.98 1:27.32 1:27.32 17.27

89 20 Nathan THOMSON Juvenile Men  1:28.14 1:27.71 1:29.34 1:27.71 17.66

90 32 Callum SNOOK Youth Men  1:30.45 1:30.37 1:27.86 1:27.86 17.81

91 135 John LORD Veteran Men Dame Cycling/Quidne IT 1:30.03 1:28.28 1:28.09 1:28.09 18.04

92 126 Marcia ELLIS Master WomenDame Cycling 1:28.35 DNF 1:59.46 1:28.35 18.30

93 136 Andy GALPIN Veteran Men  1:28.56 1:40.18 1:34.62 1:28.56 18.51

94 150 Michael EASEY Grand Vet Men Super Freak Racing 1:29.56 1:29.88 1:28.71 1:28.71 18.66

95 1 Scott McFARLANE Young Ripper Whisper Bikes RDT 1:29.58 1:28.89 1:30.10 1:28.89 18.84

96 3 Rudi EICHHORN Young Ripper  1:31.73 1:31.06 1:29.26 1:29.26 19.21

97 66 Jamie TRIM 1st Time Sn/Ms MenPeakless Riders 1:39.03 1:29.30 1:29.60 1:29.30 19.25

98 117 Pete GALLOWAY Master Men  1:38.64 1:30.46 1:29.31 1:29.31 19.26

99 115 Barry McKENZIE Master Men  1:29.49 1:30.22 1:30.57 1:29.49 19.44

100 141 Richard KELLY Veteran Men B1KE 1:31.37 1:31.87 1:29.58 1:29.58 19.53

101 144 Adrian ROGERS Veteran Men Swindon MTB Enthusiasts 1:33.54 1:29.71 1:30.63 1:29.71 19.66

102 122 Alonso BARBER Young Ripper B1KE Devo 1:31.02 1:29.76 1:31.14 1:29.76 19.71

103 33 Ben JONES Youth Men  1:39.02 1:30.66 1:32.18 1:30.66 20.61

104 119 Adel TYSON-BLOOR Master WomenCannondale Girls 1:35.55 1:31.13 1:33.52 1:31.13 21.08

105 54 Laurence NEWLAND 1st Time Sn/Ms Men 1:37.24 1:31.16 1:31.68 1:31.16 21.11

106 30 Ben SMITH Youth Men  1:31.34 1:32.11 1:31.77 1:31.34 21.29

107 100 Andrew MARCHMENT Master Men Ripcor 1:34.22 1:31.43 1:34.91 1:31.43 21.38

108 148 Colin LIST Grand Vet Men  1:31.77 1:32.45 1:35.62 1:31.77 21.72

109 26 Harry MASTERS Youth Men  1:32.90 1:35.19 1:31.81 1:31.81 21.76

110 13 Thomas CARTER Juvenile Men  1:34.08 1:32.42 1:32.83 1:32.42 22.37

111 21 Rhys WILLIAMS Juvenile Men  1:37.48 1:35.63 1:32.47 1:32.47 22.42

112 34 Rafe HOILE Youth Men VC Venta 1:34.43 1:32.69 1:32.54 1:32.54 22.49

113 27 Olly UNWIN Youth Men  1:32.96 DNF DNS 1:32.96 22.91

114 143 Mick WARE Veteran Men  1:34.55 1:36.86 1:33.55 1:33.55 23.50

115 58 Andrew De SOUZA 1st Time Sn/Ms MenPeakless Riders 1:36.43 1:34.87 1:34.54 1:34.54 24.49

116 25 Amy CANTELO Girls Solent Pirates Youth CC 1:37.25 1:36.01 1:35.60 1:35.60 25.55

117 120 Jo TUCKER Master Women  1:35.65 1:35.89 1:37.61 1:35.65 25.60

118 103 Tom BREWERTON Master Men  1:35.83 1:36.52 1:35.76 1:35.76 25.71

119 123 Ania ZIELNIK Master WomenDame Cycling 1:39.14 1:38.62 1:38.33 1:38.33 28.28

120 4 Oli TYSON-BLOOR Young Ripper  1:39.33 1:39.82 1:38.66 1:38.66 28.61

121 73 Kirsty TWELFTREE 1st Time Sen Women 1:40.56 1:40.70 1:39.85 1:39.85 29.80

122 130 Katy HAMMOND Master Women  1:41.27 1:43.46 1:42.55 1:41.27 31.22

123 149 Katie AULD Master WomenDame Cycling 1:41.82 1:59.02 1:45.28 1:41.82 31.77

124 2 Archie LOWETH Young Ripper  1:43.94 1:43.43 1:42.51 1:42.51 32.46

125 9 Kyle SUMMERFIELD Young Ripper Big Daddy/Pure UK BMX Team1:43.76 1:44.75 1:43.28 1:43.28 33.23

126 76 Melanie NICE Senior Women Dame Cycling 1:50.43 1:46.80 1:43.60 1:43.60 33.55

127 83 Sally YOUNG Master WomenDame Cycling 1:47.09 1:44.63 1:44.62 1:44.62 34.57

128 7 Joshua THORNTON Young Ripper  1:52.53 1:44.85 1:52.26 1:44.85 34.80

129 10 Oliver WINSTONE Young Ripper B1KE Devo 1:53.02 1:52.89 1:46.70 1:46.70 36.65

130 131 Hedvika TONCROVA Master WomenDame Cycling/Quidne IT 1:47.42 1:47.72 DNS 1:47.42 37.37

131 24 Enna TYSON-BLOOR Girls Solent Pirates Youth CC 1:49.01 1:47.71 1:53.40 1:47.71 37.66

132 70 Piotr MISZTAL 1st Time Sn/Ms MenRetro DH 1:50.40 1:48.64 1:49.47 1:48.64 38.59

133 74 Hannah CROSSLEY 1st Time Sen Women 1:49.74 1:48.73 1:48.81 1:48.73 38.68

134 129 Roz BAKER Master WomenDame Cycling 1:49.42 1:52.26 DNS 1:49.42 39.37

135 12 Kai BLANE Young Ripper  1:51.37 1:51.48 1:50.79 1:50.79 40.74

136 124 Helen MATRAVERS Master WomenDame Cycling 1:52.76 1:50.83 DNS 1:50.83 40.78

137 77 Cara GRIMWADE Senior Women  1:57.72 1:57.70 1:54.10 1:54.10 44.05

138 45 Caz MARCHMENT 1st Time Sen WomenRipcor 1:59.59 2:01.04 2:43.73 1:59.59 49.54

139 125 Zoe MORTIBOY Master WomenDame Cycling 2:11.54 2:17.97 DNS 2:11.54 1:01.49

140 11 Madison HOWELL Young Ripper Dame Cycling/Quidne IT 3:36.13 4:26.73 DNS 3:36.13 2:26.08
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Category Listing

Race 1 Young Ripper 12 and Under

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 8 Jordi HART  1:26.66 1:25.64 1:23.85 1:23.85 -

2 80 Kensie NEVARD Kona/B1KE Devo 1:29.28 1:26.02 1:24.13 1:24.13 0.28

3 6 Luca THURLOW  1:27.52 1:25.15 1:24.23 1:24.23 0.38

4 1 Scott McFARLANE Whisper Bikes RDT 1:29.58 1:28.89 1:30.10 1:28.89 5.04

5 3 Rudi EICHHORN  1:31.73 1:31.06 1:29.26 1:29.26 5.41

6 122 Alonso BARBER B1KE Devo 1:31.02 1:29.76 1:31.14 1:29.76 5.91

7 4 Oli TYSON-BLOOR  1:39.33 1:39.82 1:38.66 1:38.66 14.81

8 2 Archie LOWETH  1:43.94 1:43.43 1:42.51 1:42.51 18.66

9 9 Kyle SUMMERFIELD Big Daddy/Pure UK BMX Team1:43.76 1:44.75 1:43.28 1:43.28 19.43

10 7 Joshua THORNTON  1:52.53 1:44.85 1:52.26 1:44.85 21.00

11 10 Oliver WINSTONE B1KE Devo 1:53.02 1:52.89 1:46.70 1:46.70 22.85

12 12 Kai BLANE  1:51.37 1:51.48 1:50.79 1:50.79 26.94

13 11 Madison HOWELL Dame Cycling/Quidne IT 3:36.13 4:26.73 DNS 3:36.13 2:12.28

Race 2 Juvenile Men 13-14

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 15 Sion MARGRAVE Whisper Bikes RDT 1:17.43 1:18.00 1:16.30 1:16.30 -

2 17 James RYAN Tidworth Freeride 1:19.16 1:20.63 1:20.36 1:19.16 2.86

3 16 Josh WILLIAMS  1:21.33 1:21.80 1:21.07 1:21.07 4.77

4 18 Emillio GALPIN  1:21.36 1:22.04 1:21.99 1:21.36 5.06

5 22 Hugo DE BOISSARD B1KE Devo 1:26.74 1:23.63 1:24.05 1:23.63 7.33

6 23 Toby MILLS  1:29.51 1:27.62 1:26.60 1:26.60 10.30

7 14 Luca JARMAN  1:27.49 1:27.08 1:28.66 1:27.08 10.78

8 20 Nathan THOMSON  1:28.14 1:27.71 1:29.34 1:27.71 11.41

9 13 Thomas CARTER  1:34.08 1:32.42 1:32.83 1:32.42 16.12

10 21 Rhys WILLIAMS  1:37.48 1:35.63 1:32.47 1:32.47 16.17

Race 3 Girls Under 18

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 25 Amy CANTELO Solent Pirates Youth CC 1:37.25 1:36.01 1:35.60 1:35.60 -

2 24 Enna TYSON-BLOOR Solent Pirates Youth CC 1:49.01 1:47.71 1:53.40 1:47.71 12.11

Race 4 Youth Men 15-16

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 38 Will TURNBULL Super Freak Racing 1:14.90 1:15.44 1:31.89 1:14.90 -

2 36 Kieran TAZEY  1:20.16 1:20.22 1:18.59 1:18.59 3.69

3 31 Michael MAIDEN  1:18.89 1:19.53 1:19.70 1:18.89 3.99

4 35 James CUDBERSTON  1:19.98 1:19.64 1:19.50 1:19.50 4.60

5 28 Ollie WOODCOCK  1:22.58 1:22.00 1:23.54 1:22.00 7.10

6 29 Charlie WHITE  1:24.15 DNF 1:24.43 1:24.15 9.25

7 32 Callum SNOOK  1:30.45 1:30.37 1:27.86 1:27.86 12.96

8 33 Ben JONES  1:39.02 1:30.66 1:32.18 1:30.66 15.76

9 30 Ben SMITH  1:31.34 1:32.11 1:31.77 1:31.34 16.44

10 26 Harry MASTERS  1:32.90 1:35.19 1:31.81 1:31.81 16.91

11 34 Rafe HOILE VC Venta 1:34.43 1:32.69 1:32.54 1:32.54 17.64

12 27 Olly UNWIN  1:32.96 DNF DNS 1:32.96 18.06

Race 5 Junior Men 17-18

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 43 William EASEY Super Freak Racing 1:14.82 1:13.07 1:12.45 1:12.45 -

2 41 Sam WALSH Factory Riders Assoc 1:16.59 1:17.58 1:17.76 1:16.59 4.14

3 39 Jordan POWELL  1:17.94 1:18.32 1:17.92 1:17.92 5.47

4 40 Calvin JARMAN  1:20.54 1:20.68 1:19.42 1:19.42 6.97

5 42 Drew CUBLEY  1:22.54 1:21.97 1:21.63 1:21.63 9.18
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Race 6 First Time Sen/Mas Men 19-39

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 48 Damien PERRIN  1:17.06 1:16.44 1:15.92 1:15.92 -

2 61 Jake PASSINGHAM  1:21.90 1:19.20 1:17.46 1:17.46 1.54

3 60 Ben BEECH  1:19.65 1:19.52 1:18.11 1:18.11 2.19

4 67 Bill PIER  1:21.00 1:19.21 1:18.20 1:18.20 2.28

5 109 Tony REVELL  1:19.11 1:19.86 1:18.35 1:18.35 2.43

6 52 Phil LUXON  1:21.89 1:20.65 1:18.77 1:18.77 2.85

7 69 Martyn BANDY  1:21.38 1:20.75 1:18.98 1:18.98 3.06

8 108 Steve HOWES  1:25.32 1:19.29 1:20.39 1:19.29 3.37

9 57 Mike EDWARDS Peakless Riders 1:21.84 1:24.74 1:20.68 1:20.68 4.76

10 56 Jon MONGER  1:22.42 1:34.90 1:21.46 1:21.46 5.54

11 49 Mathew HARE  1:21.52 1:29.92 1:30.97 1:21.52 5.60

12 46 Emils JANSONS  1:23.79 1:21.55 1:23.29 1:21.55 5.63

13 47 Nick BENNETT CSG UK 1:23.53 1:23.61 1:21.67 1:21.67 5.75

14 86 Steve HARRINGTON  1:21.92 1:24.64 1:24.63 1:21.92 6.00

15 51 Tony COLLINS  1:25.77 1:25.35 1:23.18 1:23.18 7.26

16 44 Ryan GIBSON  DNF 1:24.41 1:23.78 1:23.78 7.86

17 68 Robert COTTERELL  1:35.16 1:27.57 1:24.05 1:24.05 8.13

18 72 Stuart HILL  1:24.23 1:29.68 1:25.84 1:24.23 8.31

19 55 Sam BROWN  1:29.00 1:25.53 1:24.29 1:24.29 8.37

20 53 Aaron BALL  1:24.42 1:26.25 1:24.48 1:24.42 8.50

21 63 Josh BOOTH  1:29.82 1:29.28 1:25.50 1:25.50 9.58

22 65 James HARVEY  1:25.52 1:26.21 1:26.03 1:25.52 9.60

23 62 Jimmy WHITEHALL  1:27.74 1:25.73 1:26.50 1:25.73 9.81

24 59 Jack KINGHAM  1:28.23 1:26.99 1:25.79 1:25.79 9.87

25 71 James SAWYER  1:27.79 1:28.13 1:26.37 1:26.37 10.45

26 64 Jay PULLEN  1:29.44 1:29.98 1:27.32 1:27.32 11.40

27 66 Jamie TRIM Peakless Riders 1:39.03 1:29.30 1:29.60 1:29.30 13.38

28 54 Laurence NEWLAND  1:37.24 1:31.16 1:31.68 1:31.16 15.24

29 58 Andrew De SOUZA Peakless Riders 1:36.43 1:34.87 1:34.54 1:34.54 18.62

30 70 Piotr MISZTAL Retro DH 1:50.40 1:48.64 1:49.47 1:48.64 32.72

Race 7 First Time Sen Women 19-29

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 73 Kirsty TWELFTREE  1:40.56 1:40.70 1:39.85 1:39.85 -

2 74 Hannah CROSSLEY  1:49.74 1:48.73 1:48.81 1:48.73 8.88

3 45 Caz MARCHMENT Ripcor 1:59.59 2:01.04 2:43.73 1:59.59 19.74

Race 8 Senior Women 19-29

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 75 Gabriele GELGOTAITE Best Team 1:22.74 1:31.79 1:23.68 1:22.74 -

2 76 Melanie NICE Dame Cycling 1:50.43 1:46.80 1:43.60 1:43.60 20.86

3 77 Cara GRIMWADE  1:57.72 1:57.70 1:54.10 1:54.10 31.36

Race 9 Senior Men 19-29

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 82 Matt COLLINS Team Mitchell Cycles 1:10.05 1:11.36 1:11.54 1:10.05 -

2 107 David DAVIS Tidworth Freeride 1:11.99 1:12.18 1:11.57 1:11.57 1.52

3 87 Seb MANSFIELD  1:12.00 1:13.00 1:12.28 1:12.00 1.95

4 94 James WINDLEY Team Mitchell Cycles 1:15.70 1:14.52 1:12.60 1:12.60 2.55

5 91 Chris COCKRILL B1KE 1:15.59 1:14.38 1:13.86 1:13.86 3.81

6 95 Ralfs BIKERNIEKS  1:22.19 1:15.00 1:14.77 1:14.77 4.72

7 89 Ben LOVELL TF Tuned 1:15.86 1:16.30 1:15.48 1:15.48 5.43

8 99 Simon NASH MB Swindon RT 1:16.14 1:15.79 1:16.27 1:15.79 5.74

9 79 Joe SPICER Bigfoot Bike CC 1:18.68 1:16.48 1:16.56 1:16.48 6.43

10 97 Thomas MILLS  1:18.20 1:16.54 1:18.85 1:16.54 6.49

11 88 Daryl BURGESS  1:18.38 1:19.05 1:19.01 1:18.38 8.33

12 118 Lucas SMITH  1:19.70 1:18.81 DNS 1:18.81 8.76

13 85 Liam CARMICHAEL Unknown Downhill Southeast1:23.34 1:22.38 1:19.53 1:19.53 9.48

14 93 James GOULD Team Mitchell Cycles 1:22.90 1:21.91 1:21.80 1:21.80 11.75

15 90 Lee ARCH  1:25.02 1:24.14 1:23.35 1:23.35 13.30

16 98 James PAOLILLO  1:23.90 1:24.71 1:24.06 1:23.90 13.85

17 81 Ryan HUGHES  1:27.59 1:25.26 1:24.46 1:24.46 14.41

18 84 Zigmas JANKAUSKAS Team Faceplant 1:26.04 1:29.24 1:27.95 1:26.04 15.99

19 78 Ryan KIMBER  1:27.64 1:26.76 1:28.58 1:26.76 16.71

MTB Timing and Results
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Race 10 Master Men 30-39

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 104 Aaron BUDDEN  1:12.77 1:12.99 1:14.51 1:12.77 -

2 113 Peter LAWRIE  1:13.55 1:19.33 1:15.65 1:13.55 0.78

3 114 James HEAL Army 1:14.09 1:13.84 1:14.16 1:13.84 1.07

4 101 Oliver McKENNA Freedom Bikes/Upper Downs1:14.71 1:15.38 1:14.25 1:14.25 1.48

5 102 Redas RAGINSKAS  1:21.42 1:19.56 1:18.34 1:18.34 5.57

6 112 Nick CRANTHORNE  1:28.41 1:20.66 1:20.36 1:20.36 7.59

7 105 Mark BROOKS GTR 1:20.75 1:23.84 1:22.42 1:20.75 7.98

8 111 Joe MANZ GTR 1:20.81 1:21.24 1:21.43 1:20.81 8.04

9 106 Ben STICKLAND  1:22.42 1:21.86 1:22.68 1:21.86 9.09

10 110 Adam HUMPHREYS  1:26.60 1:26.11 1:26.18 1:26.11 13.34

11 117 Pete GALLOWAY  1:38.64 1:30.46 1:29.31 1:29.31 16.54

12 115 Barry McKENZIE  1:29.49 1:30.22 1:30.57 1:29.49 16.72

13 100 Andrew MARCHMENT Ripcor 1:34.22 1:31.43 1:34.91 1:31.43 18.66

14 103 Tom BREWERTON  1:35.83 1:36.52 1:35.76 1:35.76 22.99

Race 11 Master Women 30 Plus

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 132 Fay JORDAN Brink Cycleworks/RAF 1:21.37 1:22.72 1:23.02 1:21.37 -

2 127 Kelli SALONE Dame Cycling/Quidne IT 1:28.27 1:28.11 1:27.08 1:27.08 5.71

3 121 Wendy MERRIFIELD Tidworth Freeride 1:27.13 1:27.54 1:28.50 1:27.13 5.76

4 126 Marcia ELLIS Dame Cycling 1:28.35 DNF 1:59.46 1:28.35 6.98

5 119 Adel TYSON-BLOOR Cannondale Girls 1:35.55 1:31.13 1:33.52 1:31.13 9.76

6 120 Jo TUCKER  1:35.65 1:35.89 1:37.61 1:35.65 14.28

7 123 Ania ZIELNIK Dame Cycling 1:39.14 1:38.62 1:38.33 1:38.33 16.96

8 130 Katy HAMMOND  1:41.27 1:43.46 1:42.55 1:41.27 19.90

9 149 Katie AULD Dame Cycling 1:41.82 1:59.02 1:45.28 1:41.82 20.45

10 83 Sally YOUNG Dame Cycling 1:47.09 1:44.63 1:44.62 1:44.62 23.25

11 131 Hedvika TONCROVA Dame Cycling/Quidne IT 1:47.42 1:47.72 DNS 1:47.42 26.05

12 129 Roz BAKER Dame Cycling 1:49.42 1:52.26 DNS 1:49.42 28.05

13 124 Helen MATRAVERS Dame Cycling 1:52.76 1:50.83 DNS 1:50.83 29.46

14 125 Zoe MORTIBOY Dame Cycling 2:11.54 2:17.97 DNS 2:11.54 50.17

Race 12 Veteran Men 40-49

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 92 Lee NEVARD Stac Racing/B1KE 1:15.61 1:14.02 1:18.07 1:14.02 -

2 137 Ian WARBY B1KE 1:19.66 1:20.67 1:19.26 1:19.26 5.24

3 142 Jason SHOWELL  1:22.56 1:19.40 1:21.13 1:19.40 5.38

4 139 Craig MACKLIN Freedom Bikes 1:22.56 1:22.59 1:19.75 1:19.75 5.73

5 138 Mark COSENS  1:20.56 DNF 1:20.15 1:20.15 6.13

6 134 Graham HEATH  1:21.80 1:21.31 1:21.54 1:21.31 7.29

7 140 Dale THORNTON  1:25.22 1:25.11 1:27.14 1:25.11 11.09

8 133 Jon CARTER  1:29.27 1:26.75 1:26.48 1:26.48 12.46

9 135 John LORD Dame Cycling/Quidne IT 1:30.03 1:28.28 1:28.09 1:28.09 14.07

10 136 Andy GALPIN  1:28.56 1:40.18 1:34.62 1:28.56 14.54

11 141 Richard KELLY B1KE 1:31.37 1:31.87 1:29.58 1:29.58 15.56

12 144 Adrian ROGERS Swindon MTB Enthusiasts 1:33.54 1:29.71 1:30.63 1:29.71 15.69

13 143 Mick WARE  1:34.55 1:36.86 1:33.55 1:33.55 19.53

Race 13 Grand Vet Men 50 Plus

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 150 Michael EASEY Super Freak Racing 1:29.56 1:29.88 1:28.71 1:28.71 -

2 148 Colin LIST  1:31.77 1:32.45 1:35.62 1:31.77 3.06

MTB Timing and Results
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